PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10838576
Application Number:	10935033
Application Number:	10886912
Application Number:	60859012
Patent Number:	6976664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)896-4027

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216 896 2212 Phone: Email: ssieger@parker.com Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MOLNAR, ESQ. 6035 PARKLAND BLVD. Address Line 1: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN A. MOLNAR, ESQ.

PATENT

REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0971

500361048

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE Cert of Ownership and Merger Mitos et al into PHC#page1.tif source=DE Cert of Ownership and Merger Mitos et al into PHC#page2.tif source=DE Cert of Ownership and Merger Mitos et al into PHC#page3.tif source=DE Cert of Ownership and Merger Mitos et al into PHC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0972 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MITOS BIOSYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"MITOS MOLDING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"MITOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME

OF "PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND

FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT

9:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4416190 8100M 070971971



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5968702

DATE: 08-31-07

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0973

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:57 AM 08/30/2007 FILED 09:43 AM 08/30/2007 SRV 070971971 - 3278990 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

MITOS BIOSYSTEMS, INC., MITOS MOLDING, INC. and MITOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

INTO

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

Parker-Hannifin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY;

FIRST:

That the Company was incorporated on the 30th day of December, 1938, pursuant to the Ohio General Corporation Law the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio.

SECOND:

That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Mitos Biosystems, Inc. a corporation incorporated on the 8th day of December. 2001; Mitos Molding, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 24th day of July, 2002; and Mitos Technologies, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 28th day of August, 2008 each pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (collectively referred to as "Mitos Companies").

THIRD:

That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors. duly adopted at a meeting held on the 16th day of August, 2007, determined to merge into itself said Mitos Companies:

RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the Mitos Biosystems Merger, Mitos Molding Merger and Mitos Technologies Merger are hereby approved (collectively referred to as the "Mitos Mergers"); and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation, or any of them, are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver, on behalf of the Corporation, the Mitos Biosystems Merger Agreements, Mitos Molding Merger Agreement and the Mitos Technologies Merger Agreement (collectively referred to as the "Mitos Merger Agreements") such Mitos Merger Agreements to be in the form as the officer or officers executing the same shall deem

F.\Rhoda Documents\Mitos\Mitos\Mitos Biosystems\DE Cart of Ownership & Merger PHC Mitos doc

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0974 appropriate and to cause the Corporation to perform its obligations under such Mitos Merger Agreements to the extent that the Corporation is bound thereby; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge, and it hereby merges into itself the Mitos Companies and assumes all of its obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mitos Mergers shall be effective on September 1, 2007; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation, or any of them, are hereby authorized and directed to execute and file, on behalf of the Corporation, a Certificate of Merger with the State of Ohio to effect the Mitos Mergers; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation, or any of them, are hereby authorized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge each of said Mitos Companies and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any ways necessary or proper to effect the Mitos Mergers; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation, or any of them, are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver, on behalf of the Corporation, all such other documents, certificates, instruments and agreements and to take all such other actions and to give such notices and to pay such fees and expenses that they deem necessary or advisable in order to effectuate the intent of the foregoing resolutions.

FOURTH:

That the Company survives the mergers and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of each of the Mitos Companies as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Company arising from the mergers, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44124, Attn: General Counsel until the Company shall have hereafter designated

F:\Rhada Documents\Mitos\Mitos\Mitos Biosystems\DE Cert of Ownership & Merger PHC Mitos doc

in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to Parker-Hannifin Corporation at the above address.

FIFTH:

Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Company at any time prior to the time that this merger being filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Parker-Hannifin Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Thomas A. Piraino, Jr., its Vice President, this 29th day of August, 2007.

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

Ву

Thomas A. Piraino, Jr

Vice President

F:\Rhoda Documents\Mitos\Mitos Biosystems\DE Cert of Ownership & Merger PHC Mitos doc

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 09/25/2007